operated by the Authority, on property that is owned by the Authority adjacent to the Owner’s 

Property and  identified as Block 91, Lot 1.01 on the Official Tax Map of the Township of Franklin 

(the “Authority’s Property”); and, 

WHEREAS, the Owner has agreed to convey such permanent easement over the Property 

for the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) pursuant to the terms and conditions of a 

Deed of Easement, a copy of which is annexed hereto.; and, 

WHEREAS, as a matter of public policy, and for the safety of the Authority’s sewer 

system(s) and, most importantly, the residents of Franklin Township, the Authority must maintain

[...]

WHEREAS, the Authority now wishes to retain the services of CME Associates, Inc. to 

perform the engineering services sought by the Authority as to the Project and as set forth in the 

attached proposal, dated February 24, 2025, in the total amount of Eighty-One Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty-Six Dollars ($81,956.00).  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Franklin Township Sewerage Authority, County of Somerset, State of New Jersey that CME 

Associates, Inc. is hereby retained by the Authority to perform professional engineering services 

to perform NJDEP Flood Hazard Area and Freshwater Wetlands Permit Acquisition Phase 

Services for the Project in the amount of Eighty-One Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Six 

Dollars ($81,956.00) per the proposal submitted by CME Associates, Inc., dated February 24, 

2025, a copy of which is annexed hereto and which shall be made a part of this Resolution as if set 

forth in its entirety. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board Chairman and